Lease Deed, the New Building Land and the New Building shall be demised and 

granted alongwith all rights to use way, water, air, light and privy and other 

easements in respect of the New Building Land together with the New Building in 

favour of the Society for a term of 999 (Nine Hundred and Ninety Nine) Years and 

for the Annual Rent of Rs.1/- by the said Owners with the confirmation of the 

Developer and the said Lease Deed shall be in accordance with the terms and 

provisions of the present Agreement. At the time of registration of said Lease